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EXAMINATION FORM FILL UP NOTICE 

 

With reference to the University Notification No. Exam-II/E / 8815 / 2023 dated 11.10.23 and  No. Exam-II/E / 

8834 / 2023 dated 11.10.23  , it is notified for all  students of +3 5th Semester ( back ) & 3rd Semester (Back) ( 

Arts &  Commerce )  to deposit their  examination fees as per the following schedule. 

 

 

SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION FEE WITH DATE LINE 

 

Examination Fees 

without 

Late 

fees 

Last date 

without Late 

Fees 

Fees with 

Late fees 

of Rs. 

500/- 

Last date with  

Late Fees of 

Rs.500/- 

Last date of with 

Emergency of  late 

fees of Rs.2,000/-  

+ 3 ( Arts & Comm. ) 3rd 

Sem. Back 

Admission  Batch 

( 2018 , 2019 , 2020 & 

2021 ) 

 

1,300/- 

 

 

20.10.2023 

 

 

1,800/- 

 

 

02.11.2023 

 

3,300/- 

Prior to 3 days of 

commencement of 

examination 

+ 3 ( Arts & Comm. ) 5th    

Sem. Back 

Admission  Batch 

( 2018  , 2019 & 2020 ) 

1300/- 20.10.2023 1,800/- 02.11.2023 

 

• All the above fees are Payable through offline mode only i.e in DDCE campus only 

• The students those have not deposited readmission fees earlier are required to deposit their course fees with 
late fees of Rs.500/-and Examination fees as applicable to them in  Offline mode only. 

• Collect Challan  from  Counter No. 2 & 4 of DDCE and deposit the fees at CANARA Bank,  DDCE Campus only. 
After payment in CANARA Bank  , the paid challans  are to be deposited in Counter No. 6 to complete the 
process of form fill up. . 

• FOR updated information you can CONTACT HELP DESK, DDCE or visit the website www.ddceutkal.ac.in time 
to time. 
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             DIRECTOR  
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