

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE & CONTINUING EDUCATION UTKAL UNIVERSITY: VANIVIHAR BHUBANESWAR-751007

PH . NO. : (0674) 2376700 Web site : www.ddceutkal.ac.in

Ref No. DDCE / 9076. / 2023

Date. 13. / 10 / 2023

EXAMINATION FORM FILL UP NOTICE

With reference to the University Notification No. Exam-II/E / 8815 / 2023 dated 11.10.23 and No. Exam-II/E / 8834 / 2023 dated 11.10.23, it is notified for all students of +3 5th Semester (back) & 3rd Semester (Back) (Arts & Commerce) to deposit their examination fees as per the following schedule.

SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION FEE WITH DATE LINE

Examination	Fees	Last date	Fees with	Last date with	Last date of with
	without	without Late	Late fees	Late Fees of	Emergency of late
	Late	Fees	of Rs.	Rs.500/-	fees of Rs.2,000/-
	fees		500/-		
+ 3 (Arts & Comm.) 3rd					3,300/-
Sem. Back					
Admission Batch	1,300/-	20.10.2023	1,800/-	02.11.2023	
(2018, 2019, 2020 &					
2021)					Prior to 3 days of
+ 3 (Arts & Comm.) 5th					commencement of
Sem. Back					examination
Admission Batch	1300/-	20.10.2023	1,800/-	02.11.2023	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(2018, 2019 & 2020)					

- All the above fees are Payable through offline mode only i.e in DDCE campus only
- The students those have not deposited readmission fees earlier are required to deposit their course fees with late fees of Rs.500/-and Examination fees as applicable to them in Offline mode only.
- Collect Challan from Counter No. 2 & 4 of DDCE and deposit the fees at CANARA Bank, DDCE Campus only.
 After payment in CANARA Bank, the paid challans are to be deposited in Counter No. 6 to complete the process of form fill up.
- FOR updated information you can CONTACT HELP DESK, DDCE or visit the website www.ddceutkal.ac.in time to time.

Sd/-DIRECTOR DDCE, Utkal University